the Commission, a copy will be provided to each other party to this agreement. 

KIUC will modify all diversions in the Kokee Ditch necessary to ensure the stream flow 
provided for in this agreement, as follows: KIUC will file with the Commission and any other 
pertinent regulatory agency its modification plans within one hundred thirty-five (135) days of the 
approval of this agreement by the Commission. Work on the modifications will begin within forty­
five (45) days of approval of the modification plans or any other approval required by the 
modification proposal, whichever comes last.